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BDMC hourly rates (7/1/2023 – 6/30/2024) 

 
If an investigator needs BDMC support following the initial, free consultation, a BDMC staff member 
will create a cost estimate for the requested services using our current hourly rates. 
  
 
Clinical Data Manager                                                         $122 

Data Research Associate     $91 

Senior Data Research Associate    $115 

Clinical Research Associate     $122 

Data Processing      $49 

Database Developer      $115 

Senior Database Developer     $122 

Senior Biostatistician I     $127 

Senior Biostatistician II     $137 

Research Biostatistician     $178 

Biostatistics Director      $200 

Statistical Programmer I     $109 

Statistical Programmer II     $118 

Statistical Programming Director    $200 

Information Systems      $91 

Senior Information Systems     $115 

IT/DM Manager      $178 

Quality Assurance      $91 

Senior Quality Assurance     $122 

Regulatory Director      $200 

Project Director      $200 

Project Manager      $178 

Project Administrator      $94 

 
These rates are for CHOP and Penn clients. The investigator will be billed for the agreed-upon 
services on a monthly basis. We only charge for the hours we actually spend. For internal CHOP 
clients, funds are transferred directly from your specified account. For Penn and external clients, 
purchase orders are requested. 


